## NOTICE TOWN of MAXVILLE

Notice is hereby given that the **Annual Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maxville**, Buffalo County, Wisconsin will be held **Tuesday**, **April 18**, **2023** at **6:00 PM** at the Maxville Town Hall. (Date & time set at 2022 Annual Meeting) Agenda:

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Approve 2022 Minutes & 2022 Financial Report
- 3) Set 2023 Annual Meeting date (3rd Tuesday of April per WI St. Stats.)
- 4) Any other business authorized by WI Statutes
- 5) Adjourn

The **Regular Monthly Meeting** of the Maxville Town Board of Supervisors will follow the Annual Meeting.

Agenda:

- 1) Call to Order: Approve March 14, 2023 Minutes; Treasurer's Report
- 2) Sheriff Mike Osmond Update on Sheriff's Department
- 3) Citizen's Concern
- 4) Correspondence/Announcements
- 5) Town Hall & Town Road Update
- 6) Approve Payments of Bills
- 7) Set Next Meeting/Adjourn

Action may be taken on any agenda item.

Barb Traun, Clerk

https://townshipofmaxville.weebly.com